Fund Balance at Beginning of the Year

Inflows:

Outflows:

Registration Fees
Guest Meals
Sponsors:
McGraw Hill
Students Excel
Becker

Cengage
Pearson

Total Sponsors

Total Inflows

Conference Meals and Snacks
Conference Insurance
Conference Prizes

Conference Meeting Venue
Conference Supplies/Printing
Conference Tote Bags

Speaker Honorarium and Travel
Website

Organizational Expense

PayPal Processing Fee
Scholarship Fund - SCACPA Donation
Not-For-Profit Registration
Postage

Bank Charges

Total Outflows

Fund Balance at the End of the Year

Kristy Paradise Ellison
Treasurer

Gold $
Gold
Gold
Tote Bag and Bronze
Silver

South Carolina Association of Accounting Educators
Treasurer's Report

For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

750.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
500.00

Year End June 30, 2025

3,820.00

3,500.00

2,095.35

125.00

202.79
451.04
1,000.00
16.17

116.83
2,000.00
50.00
1.01

13,806.60

7,320.00

6,058.19

15,068.41

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Year End June 30, 2024

S 3,093.84

750.00
750.00
750.00
750.00

3,000.00

S 1,229.80
125.00
82.22

750.00
206.85

107.51
2,000.00
50.00

12,264.14

6,093.84

4,551.38

13,806.60



