

South Carolina Association of Accounting Educators  
Treasurer's Report  
For the Year Ended June 30, 2025

	Year End June 30, 2025		Year End June 30, 2024
Fund Balance at Beginning of the Year	\$	13,806.60	\$ 12,264.14
Inflows:			
Registration Fees	\$	3,820.00	\$ 3,093.84
Guest Meals			
Sponsors:			
McGraw Hill	Gold \$	750.00	Gold \$ 750.00
Students Excel	Gold	750.00	Gold 750.00
Becker	Gold	750.00	Gold 750.00
Cengage	Tote Bag and Bronze	750.00	Gold 750.00
Pearson	Silver	500.00	-
Total Sponsors		<u>3,500.00</u>	<u>3,000.00</u>
Total Inflows		7,320.00	6,093.84
Outflows:			
Conference Meals and Snacks	\$	2,095.35	\$ 1,229.80
Conference Insurance			
Conference Prizes		125.00	125.00
Conference Meeting Venue			
Conference Supplies/Printing		202.79	82.22
Conference Tote Bags		451.04	
Speaker Honorarium and Travel		1,000.00	750.00
Website		16.17	206.85
Organizational Expense			
PayPal Processing Fee		116.83	107.51
Scholarship Fund - SCACPA Donation		2,000.00	2,000.00
Not-For-Profit Registration		50.00	50.00
Postage		1.01	
Bank Charges			
Total Outflows		<u>6,058.19</u>	<u>4,551.38</u>
Fund Balance at the End of the Year	\$	<u>15,068.41</u>	\$ <u>13,806.60</u>

Kristy Paradise Ellison  
Treasurer